
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

No. 
323 
368 
331 
317 
330 
305 
310 
308 
343 
363 
326 
309 
388 
313 
315 
311 
319 
324 
327 
301 
325 
333 
328 
306 
303 
354 
318 
329 
320 
369 
312 
322 
344 
314 
316 
302 
304 
321 
378 

Name 
Davide FORÈ 
Thomas NEUMANN 
Alessio LA MARTINA 
Alessandro MANETTI 
Sven HAYER 
Jeroen BOS 
Andrea SPAGNI 
Andreas DRESEN 
Thomas DEHNEL 
Erich HUBER 
Roberto PROFICO 
Patrick LOIDL 
Thierry DE JONG 
Emmanuel DUCROT 
Michael BUNKE 
Sebastien LEDER 
Marco PAGANI 
Bertrand GROOTEN 
Victor JIMENEZ 
Nathalie KREITZ 
Claude BAL 
Brice DE GAYE 
Jürgen SCHMARL 
Marc WOLHAUSER 
Robert JAHNSMÜLLER 
Markus RAUSCH 
Thomas SCHUMACHER 
Ricardo AVILA MANRIQUE 
Patric KÜHN 
Sebastian ROTHER 
Gregory LEDER 
Chris VANDEBROEK 
Eduardo MARTINS 
Damien VALLAR 
David MALCOLM 
Torsten SIMON 
Thomas MÜHLING 
Andre MARTINS 
Martin KNAPP 

Nat 
ITA 
DEU 
ITA 
ITA 
DEU 
NLD 
ITA 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
ITA 
AUT 
NLD 
FRA 
DEU 
FRA 
ITA 
BEL 
MEX 
DEU 
BEL 
FRA 
AUT 
CHE 
DEU 
DEU 
DEU 
ITA 
DEU 
DEU 
FRA 
DEU 
BRA 
FRA 
NZL 
DEU 
DEU 
BRA 
DEU 

Chassis 
Sodi 
Birel Art 
BirelArt 
CRG 
BirelArt 
KR 
MARANELLO 
Maranello 
KOSMIC 
KR 
Tony Kart 
KR 
CRG 
Sodi 
Sodi 
Sodi 
PAROLIN 
LN 
Tony Kart 
BirelArt 
LN 
Sodi 
BirelArt 
Birel ART 
DR 
Maranello 
KR 
BirelArt 
BirelArt 
Comp Kart 
Sodi 
Tony Kart 
Tony Kart 
Sodi 
PAROLIN 
Tony Kart 
CRG 
Tony Kart 
DR 

Raceteam 
RENDA MOTORSPORT SRL 
BIREL ART RACING KSW 
kcs racing 
CRG RACING TEAM 
Kartsport Hayer 
SP Motorsport 
MARANELLO KART SRL 
Maranello SRP Factory Team 
Thomas Dehnel 
Haak Motorsport 
TONY KART RACING TEAM SRL 
Haak Motorsport 
CRG Holland 
CPB Sport 
CPB Sport 
CPB Sport 
Marco Pagani 
CLAUDE BAL RACING TEAM 
TONY KART RACING TEAM SRL 
AP-Racing 
CLAUDE BAL RACING TEAM 
Brice de Gaye 
BIREL ART RACING KSW 
Norbert Wolhauser 
Team NKS 
Markus Rausch 
Dörr Motorsport 
Leclerc By Lennox Racing 
Solgat Motorsport 
Solgat Motorsport 
CPB Sport 
VDB Kart Racing 
TONY KART RACING TEAM SRL 
CPB Sport 
MODENA KART A.S.D. 
Team Kartstore.de 
CRG Deutschland 
TONY KART RACING TEAM SRL 
Team NKS 

Total Best Tm 

46.559 
46.755 
46.808 
46.815 
46.923 
46.937 
46.984 
47.033 
47.037 
47.059 
47.078 
47.088 
47.205 
47.257 
47.267 
47.267 
47.278 
47.324 
47.340 
47.355 
47.388 
47.452 
47.464 
47.587 
47.619 
47.688 
47.714 
47.727 
47.739 
47.744 
47.756 
47.845 
47.902 
47.991 
48.034 
48.061 
48.069 
48.131 
48.665 

Diff 

0.196 
0.249 
0.256 
0.364 
0.378 
0.425 
0.474 
0.478 
0.500 
0.519 
0.529 
0.646 
0.698 
0.708 
0.708 
0.719 
0.765 
0.781 
0.796 
0.829 
0.893 
0.905 
1.028 
1.060 
1.129 
1.155 
1.168 
1.180 
1.185 
1.197 
1.286 
1.343 
1.432 
1.475 
1.502 
1.510 
1.572 
2.106 

In Session 
Test 4 odd 
Test 4 even 
Test 3 odd 
Test 4 odd 
Test 4 even 
Test 4 odd 
Test 3 even 
Test 4 even 
Test 4 odd 
Test 3 odd 
Test 4 even 
Test 4 odd 
Test 4 even 
Test 4 odd 
Test 4 odd 
Test 4 odd 
Test 4 odd 
Test 3 even 
Test 4 odd 
Test 4 odd 
Test 4 odd 
Test 3 odd 
Test 3 even 
Test 4 even 
Test 4 odd 
Test 4 even 
Test 3 even 
Test 4 odd 
Test 4 even 
Test 4 odd 
Test 4 even 
Test 3 even 
Test 3 even 
Test 4 even 
Test 3 even 
Test 4 even 
Test 3 even 
Test 3 odd 
Test 3 even 
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Road to Wackersdorf 
KZ2 Master 

Total Test Results Thursday 

Wackersdorf 1,190 Km 

Timekeeping Meik Wagner:                                        Racedirector Horst Seidel:

Steward (Chairman) Tom Ferrero:                               Chief Scrutineer Hans-Jürgen Dangers:
posted at:                 h


