

## Road to Wackersdorf

KZ2 Master

Wackersdorf 1,190 Km

### Total Test Results Thursday

Pos	No.	Name	Nat	Chassis	Raceteam	Total Best Tm	Diff	In Session
1	323	Davide FORÈ	ITA	Sodi	RENDA MOTORSPORT SRL	46.559		Test 4 odd
2	368	Thomas NEUMANN	DEU	Birel Art	BIREL ART RACING KSW	46.755	0.196	Test 4 even
3	331	Alessio LA MARTINA	ITA	BirelArt	kcs racing	46.808	0.249	Test 3 odd
4	317	Alessandro MANETTI	ITA	CRG	CRG RACING TEAM	46.815	0.256	Test 4 odd
5	330	Sven HAYER	DEU	BirelArt	Kartsport Hayer	46.923	0.364	Test 4 even
6	305	Jeroen BOS	NLD	KR	SP Motorsport	46.937	0.378	Test 4 odd
7	310	Andrea SPAGNI	ITA	MARANELLO	MARANELLO KART SRL	46.984	0.425	Test 3 even
8	308	Andreas DRESEN	DEU	Maranello	Maranello SRP Factory Team	47.033	0.474	Test 4 even
9	343	Thomas DEHNEL	DEU	KOSMIC	Thomas Dehnel	47.037	0.478	Test 4 odd
10	363	Erich HUBER	DEU	KR	Haak Motorsport	47.059	0.500	Test 3 odd
11	326	Roberto PROFICO	ITA	Tony Kart	TONY KART RACING TEAM SRL	47.078	0.519	Test 4 even
12	309	Patrick LOIDL	AUT	KR	Haak Motorsport	47.088	0.529	Test 4 odd
13	388	Thierry DE JONG	NLD	CRG	CRG Holland	47.205	0.646	Test 4 even
14	313	Emmanuel DUCROT	FRA	Sodi	CPB Sport	47.257	0.698	Test 4 odd
15	315	Michael BUNKE	DEU	Sodi	CPB Sport	47.267	0.708	Test 4 odd
16	311	Sebastien LEDER	FRA	Sodi	CPB Sport	47.267	0.708	Test 4 odd
17	319	Marco PAGANI	ITA	PAROLIN	Marco Pagani	47.278	0.719	Test 4 odd
18	324	Bertrand GROOTEN	BEL	LN	CLAUDE BAL RACING TEAM	47.324	0.765	Test 3 even
19	327	Victor JIMENEZ	MEX	Tony Kart	TONY KART RACING TEAM SRL	47.340	0.781	Test 4 odd
20	301	Nathalie KREITZ	DEU	BirelArt	AP-Racing	47.355	0.796	Test 4 odd
21	325	Claude BAL	BEL	LN	CLAUDE BAL RACING TEAM	47.388	0.829	Test 4 odd
22	333	Brice DE GAYE	FRA	Sodi	Brice de Gaye	47.452	0.893	Test 3 odd
23	328	Jürgen SCHMARL	AUT	BirelArt	BIREL ART RACING KSW	47.464	0.905	Test 3 even
24	306	Marc WOLHAUSER	CHE	Birel ART	Norbert Wolhauser	47.587	1.028	Test 4 even
25	303	Robert JAHNSMÜLLER	DEU	DR	Team NKS	47.619	1.060	Test 4 odd
26	354	Markus RAUSCH	DEU	Maranello	Markus Rausch	47.688	1.129	Test 4 even
27	318	Thomas SCHUMACHER	DEU	KR	Dörr Motorsport	47.714	1.155	Test 3 even
28	329	Ricardo AVILA MANRIQUE	ITA	BirelArt	Leclerc By Lennox Racing	47.727	1.168	Test 4 odd
29	320	Patric KÜHN	DEU	BirelArt	Solgat Motorsport	47.739	1.180	Test 4 even
30	369	Sebastian ROTHER	DEU	Comp Kart	Solgat Motorsport	47.744	1.185	Test 4 odd
31	312	Gregory LEDER	FRA	Sodi	CPB Sport	47.756	1.197	Test 4 even
32	322	Chris VANDEBROEK	DEU	Tony Kart	VDB Kart Racing	47.845	1.286	Test 3 even
33	344	Eduardo MARTINS	BRA	Tony Kart	TONY KART RACING TEAM SRL	47.902	1.343	Test 3 even
34	314	Damien VALLAR	FRA	Sodi	CPB Sport	47.991	1.432	Test 4 even
35	316	David MALCOLM	NZL	PAROLIN	MODENA KART A.S.D.	48.034	1.475	Test 3 even
36	302	Torsten SIMON	DEU	Tony Kart	Team Kartstore.de	48.061	1.502	Test 4 even
37	304	Thomas MÜHLING	DEU	CRG	CRG Deutschland	48.069	1.510	Test 3 even
38	321	Andre MARTINS	BRA	Tony Kart	TONY KART RACING TEAM SRL	48.131	1.572	Test 3 odd
39	378	Martin KNAPP	DEU	DR	Team NKS	48.665	2.106	Test 3 even